Balance 31 December 2010
Purchase of treasury shares
Issuance of treasury shares
Tax benefit of shares

options exercised
Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income

Balance 31 December 2011
Purchase of treasury shares
Issuance of treasury shares
Tax benefit of shares

options exercised
Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income

Balance 31 December 2012
Purchase of treasury shares
Issuance of treasury shares
Tax benefit of shares

options exercised
Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income

Balance 31 December 2013

EarthWear
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>

EARTHWEAR CLOTHIERS

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity
(In € thousands)

Issued
Captial

€ 261

349

€ 261

1,765

€ 261

1,429

€261

Accumulated
Other
Share Comprehensive
Premium Income
€22,657 € 112
1,157

€ 23,006 €1,045
540

€24,771 €1,585
2,219

€ 26,200 €3,804

Retained
Earnings

€ 243,888

20,270

€264,158

31,222

€295,380

€ 317,907

Treasur
Stoc!

(€ 108,931)
(23,112)
1,199

(€ 130,844)
(2,935)
4317

€ 129,463
(18,192)
3,704

(€ 143,950)

Total

(€ 157,763)
23,112)
1,199

349
20,270

(€ 157,626)
(2,935)
4317

1,765
31,222

(€ 192,534)
(18,192)
3,704

1,429
22,527

€ 204,222





