

## **EARTHWEAR CLOTHIERS**

## Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity $(In \in thousands)$

			Accumulated Other				
	Issued Captial	Share Co Premium	omprehensive Income	Retained Earnings	Treasury Stock	Total	
Balance 31 December 2010 Purchase of treasury shares Issuance of treasury shares Tax benefit of shares	€ 261	€ 22,657	(€ 112)	€ 243,888	(€ 108,931) (23,112) 1,199	(€ 157,763) (23,112) 1,199	
options exercised Profit for the year Other comprehensive income	349		1,157	20,270		349 20,270	
Balance 31 December 2011 Purchase of treasury shares Issuance of treasury shares Tax benefit of shares	€ 261	€ 23,006	€ 1,045	€ 264,158	(€ 130,844) (2,935) 4,317	(€ 157,626) (2,935) 4,317	
options exercised Profit for the year Other comprehensive income	1,765		540	31,222		1,765 31,222	
Balance 31 December 2012 Purchase of treasury shares Issuance of treasury shares Tax benefit of shares	€ 261	€ 24,771	€ 1,585	€ 295,380	€ 129,463 (18,192) 3,704	(€ 192,534) (18,192) 3,704	
options exercised Profit for the year Other comprehensive income	1,429		2,219			1,429 22,527	
Balance 31 December 2013	€ 261	€ 26,200	€ 3,804	€ 317,907	(€ 143,950)	€ 204,222	